
DISTRIBUTION CALENDAR - 20181/3

Questions? Don't hesitate to contact us via info@playright.be or via 02/421 53 41. 

Deadline for your declarations
You have until the 31/12/2018 to declare your audiovisual recordings for the 
reference years 2011 & 2012 and your music recordings of the reference year 2015. 

1/3

FEBRUARY

MAY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

JUNE

MUSIC RIGHTS 2014  ▶ FINAL DISTRIBUTION

MUSIC RIGHTS 2017  ▷ FIRST DISTRIBUTION

INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS DISTRIBUTION

JANUARY

MARCH

APRIL

JULY

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

AUDIOVISUAL RIGHTS 2014 & 2015  ▷ FIRST DISTRIBUTION

INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS DISTRIBUTION

mailto:info%40playright.be%20?subject=


YEARS OF PAYMENT

Please find below the overview of deadlines for declarations according to specific reference years. Declarations made after the mentioned date will be no 
longer taken into account for the calculation of rights for a specific reference year. The deadline is activated by the year of the first payment.
ATTENTION: when a declaration was made too late according to the distribution for a specific reference year it is not necessarily too late for the years to come. 
Recordings can be broadcasted, sold, made public year after year. We recommend you declare all your performances in a timely manner to avoid missing 
these deadlines.

DEADLINES FOR DECLARATIONS2/3

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

REFERENCE 
YEARS

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

Final 
payment 2006
Final 
payment 2007

Final 
payment 2008

Final 
payment 2009

Final 
payment 2010

31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline

31/12/2018
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2018
declaration 
deadline

31/12/2016
declaration 
deadline

AUDIOVISUAL RECORDINGS



DEADLINES FOR DECLARATIONS3/3

2010

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 20172016 2018R E F E R E N C E 
YEARS

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

First 
payment

YEARS OF PAYMENT

Final 
payment 2007
Final 
payment 2008

Final 
payment 2009

Final 
payment 2010
Final 
payment 2011

Final 
payment 2012

Final 
payment 2013

Final 
payment 2014

31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2014
declaration 
deadline

31/12/2015
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2015
declaration 
deadline
31/12/2015
declaration 
deadline

31/12/2016
declaration 
deadline

31/12/2017
declaration 
deadline

31/12/2018
declaration 
deadline

MUSIC RECORDINGS


