

DISTRIBUTION CALENDAR - 2018





Deadline for your declarations

You have until the **31/12/2018** to declare your audiovisual recordings for the reference years 2011 & 2012 and your music recordings of the reference year 2015.



DEADLINES FOR DECLARATIONS

AUDIOVISUAL RECORDINGS

Please find below the overview of deadlines for declarations according to specific reference years. Declarations made after the mentioned date will be no longer taken into account for the calculation of rights for a specific reference year. The deadline is activated by the year of the first payment.

ATTENTION: when a declaration was made too late according to the distribution for a specific reference year it is not necessarily too late for the years to come. Recordings can be broadcasted, sold, made public year after year. We recommend you declare all your performances in a timely manner to avoid missing these deadlines.

YEARS OF PAYMENT										
REFERENCE YEARS▼	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
2006	First payment				31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2006				
2007	First payment				31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2007				
2008			First payment		31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2008				
2009			First payment		31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2009				
2010					First payment		31/12/2016 declaration deadline	Final payment 2010		
2011							First payment		31/12/2018 declaration deadline	
2012							First payment		31/12/2018 declaration deadline	
2013								First payment		
2014									First payment	
2015									First payment	

VEADS OF DAVMENT	

REFERENCE YEARS▼	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
2007	First payment				31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2007			
2008	First payment				31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2008			
2009			First payment		31/12/2014 declaration deadline	Final payment 2009			
2010				First payment		31/12/2015 declaration deadline	Final payment 2010		
2011				First payment		31/12/2015 declaration deadline	Final payment 2011		
2012				First payment		31/12/2015 declaration deadline	Final payment 2012		
2013					First payment		31/12/2016 declaration deadline	Final payment 2013	
2014						First payment		31/12/2017 declaration deadline	Final payment 2014
2015							First payment		31/12/2018 declaration deadline
2016								First payment	
2017									First payment